

10-28-1999



101182357

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Submission Type	r of Patents and Trademar	Conveyance Type	-	unient(s) or copyties).
New		Assignment	Security Ag	reement
		/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /	ocounty Ag	2
Resubmission (No Document ID#	on-Recordation)	License	Change of	Name A
Correction of PTC) Error			, v 2
Reel #	Frame #	Merger	Other	>2
Corrective Docum		(For Use 0	U.S. Governme ONLY by U.S. Governn	
Reel #	Frame #		rtmental File	Secret File 🖰
Conveying Party(i	es)	Mark if additional r	names of conveying	parties attached Execution Date
Name (line 1) Kredo, T				Month Day 10/14/1999
				10/14/1///
Name (line 2) Second Party	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			Execution Date
Name (line 1)				Month Day
Name (line 2)				19/42/
Receiving Party		Mar	k if additional name	es of receiving parties attache
Name (line 1) Nortel N	Jet-really Communities			If document to be reco
Name (line 1) Nortel N	etworks Corporation	11 21 20 20 20 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21		is an assignment and receiving party is not
Name (line 2)	A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR	VV-484-04-		domiciled in the Unite States, an appointmen
A dalaman (1) (1) (1)				of a domestic representative is attac
Address (line 1) World T	rade Center of Montreal			(Designation must be separate document fro
Address (line 2) 380 St. A	Antoine Street West, 8th Floo	1 *	***************************************	Assignment.)
		l louistum i		
Address (line 3) Montrea		CANADA State/Country		H2Y 3Y4
	City	State/Country		Zip Code
Domestic Represe		State/Country	r the first Receiving	Zip Code
	City	State/Country		Zip Code
Domestic Represe	City	State/Country		Zip Code
Domestic Represe	City	State/Country		Zip Code
Domestic Represe	City	State/Country		Zip Code
Domestic Represe	City	State/Country		Zip Code
Domestic Represe Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3)	City	State/Country		Zip Code
Domestic Represe Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2)	City	State/Country		Zip Code
Domestic Represe Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3)	City Pentative Name and A	State/Country		Zip Code

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington,
D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(716) 262-3640
Name Thomas R. FitzGerald		
Address (line 1) Jaeckle Fleischmann & Mugel, LLP		70.9
Address (line 2) 39 State Street		70.01
Address (line 3) Rochester, New York 14614-1310		
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance documen	# 1
Application Number(s) or Patent Num	nber(s) Mark if ad	ditional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the P Patent Application Number(s)		
r atent Application Number(s)	Fatenti	Number(s)
		Month Day Year
If this document is being filed together with a new Pate was	nt Application, enter the date the patent application	on Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	PCT
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number	PCT PCT	
has not been assigned.	PGI PGI	PCT
Number of Properties Enter the total in	number of properties involved. #	1
Fee Amount Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00
Method of Payment: Enclos Deposit Account	sed 🗸 Deposit Account	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if add	ditional fees can be charged to the Deposit Account Number: #	10-0223
		res 🗸 No
Statement and Signature		
	lief, the foregoing information is true and riginal document. Charges to deposit a deposit and suppose the suppose of the supp	

PATENT REEL: 010331 FRAME: 0529

Case: 87748.99R010/HU-0154

ASSIGNMENT NORTEL NETWORKS CORPORATION

For value received, I (we) the undersigned, whose full post office address(es) is (are) adjacent my (our) name(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

NORTEL NETWORKS CORPORATION

whose full post office address is:

World Trade Center of Montreal 380 St. Antoine Street West, 8th floor

Montreal, Quebec H2Y 3Y4

Canada

its successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest, including priority rights, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to:

CUSTOMER PROGRAMMABLE CALLER ID ALERTING INDICATOR

set forth in an application for letters patent of the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA executed concurrently herewith,

and all rights and privileges under any and all letters patent that may be granted for said inventions.

Parel Burgo Pha Kelo	Date 10/14/99
Witness Signature Thomas V. Kredo	Assignor
Nana / T Branagan Witness Name (print)	

☐ Additional Assignors on attached Page 2

105715(v2)

PATENT REEL: 010331 FRAME: 0530